

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

23 December 2019

Cayman National Announces Resignation of Karen Baptiste from CNB

GRAND CAYMAN, 23 December 2019 - - Cayman National Corporation Ltd. (CSX: CNC) KY ("CNC") announced that Mrs. Karen Baptiste, the head of the finance department for Cayman National Bank Ltd., resigned effective January 10, 2020. Stuart Dack, CNC Chief Executive, said "Karen had a strong work ethic, and we thank her for her dedication and long commitment to Cayman National. We wish her success in the next stage of her career."

#

About Cayman National

Established in 1974, Cayman National Corporation Ltd. is the largest financial services company based in the Cayman Islands, providing banking, trust and company management, fund administration, and wealth management services to clients locally and around the world, from the Cayman Islands and the Isle of Man, with a representative offices in Dubai. Cayman National is publicly traded on the Cayman Islands Stock Exchange. Cayman National is part of the Republic Group. Established in the Caribbean in 1837 as the Colonial Bank and becoming Barclays Bank of Trinidad and Tobago, the Republic Group is today one of the region's largest and most successful financial institutions.

Cayman National comprises: Cayman National Bank Ltd., Cayman National Fund Services Ltd., Cayman National Securities Ltd., Cayman National Trust Co. Ltd., Cayman National Bank (Isle of Man) Limited and Cayman National Trust Company (Isle of Man) Limited, and Cayman National (Dubai) Ltd.

Media Contact

Stuart Dack Stuart.Dack@caymannational.com

Cayman National Corporation Ltd

Peter A Tomkins Building 200 Elgin Avenue, PO Box 1097 Grand Cayman KY1-1102 Cayman Islands +1 345 949 4655